
 

                                                                                             

    

 

 

2020 VIRTUAL REVERSE SITE VISIT PARTICIPANT LIST 

Lawrencia Afagbedzi 

Health Resources and Services Adminstration 

lafagbedzi@hrsa.gov 

 

Teonia Alexander 

Arkansas Office of Rural Health and Primary 

Careteonia.alexander@arkansas.gov 

 

Angie Allen 

Tennessee Department of 

Healthangie.allen@tn.gov 

 

Sarah Andersen 

Oregon Office of Rural Health 

ansarah@ohsu.edu 

 

Heather Anderson 

Virginia Department of Health 

heather.anderson@vdh.virginia.gov 

 

Craig Baarson 

Minnesota Department of Health Office of Rural 

Health and Primary 

Carecraig.baarson@state.mn.us 

 

John Barnas 

Michigan Center for Rural Health 

barnas@msu.edu 

 

Nichole Barnes 

Flex Monitoring Team, University of Southern 

Maine 

barn0711@umn.edu 

 

Sallay Barrie 

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) 

sbarrie@hrsa.gov 

 

Crystal Barter 

Michigan Center for Rural Health| 

barthcry@msu.edu 

 

 

Crystal Begay 

New Mexico Office of Rural Health and Primary 

Care 

crystal.begay@state.nm.us 

 

Penny Black 

Wisconsin Office of Rural Health 

pdblack@wisc.edu 

 

Barbara Brendel  

Missouri Office of Rural Health and Primary Care 

barbara.brendel@health.mo.gov 

 

Sarah Brinkman 

Stratis Health 

sbrinkman@stratishealth.org 

 

Margaret Brockman 

Nebraska Office of Rural Health 

margaret.brockman@nebraska.gov 

 

Jennifer Brooks 

California State Office of Rural Health 

jennifer.brooks@dhcs.ca.gov 

 

Lara Brooks 

Oklahoma Office of Rural Health 

lara.brooks@okstate.edu 

 

Tiffany Brown 

Health Resources and Services Adminstration 

(HRSA) 

tgillis@hrsa.gov 

 

Karl Bryant 

Alabama Department of Public Health 

karl.bryant@adph.state.al.us 
 

Sally Buck  

National Rural Health Resource Center  

sbuck@ruralcenter.org 



 

 

2020 VIRTUAL REVERSE SITE VISIT PARTICIPANT LIST 

Jill Bullock 

Arizona Center for Rural Health 

bullock1@arizona.edu 

 

Patricia Burbano  

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) 

pburbano@hrsa.gov 

 

Sherry Buschjost  

Missouri Hospital Association 

sbuschjost@mhanet.com 

 

Marcy Cameron 

Colorado Rural Health Center 

mc@coruralhealth.org 

 

Kyle Cameron  

Wyoming Department of Health 

kyle.cameron@wyo.gov 

 

Craig Caplan 

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) 

ccaplan@hrsa.gov 

 

Robyn Carlson  

Stratis Health 

rcarlson@stratishealth.org 

 

Kate Carpenter  

Iowa Healthcare Collaborative 

carpenterk@ihconline.org 

 

Tahleah Chappel 

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) 

tchappel@hrsa.gov 

 

Angie Charlet 

Illinois Critical Access Hospital Network (ICAHN) 

acharlet@icahn.org 

 

Lisa Chechile 

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) 

lchecile@hrsa.gov 

 

Danielle Chestang  

Health Resources and Services Adminstration  

dchestang@hrsa.gov 

 

Renee Clark 

North Carolina Office Of Rural Health 

renee.clark@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Nicole Clement 

National Rural Health Resource Center  

nclement@ruralcenter.org 

 

Kayla Combs 

Kentucky Office of Rural Health 

kayla.combs2@uky.edu 

 

Lana Comstock  

Iowa Healthcare Collaborative 

comstockl@ihconline.org 

 

David Conrad 

Indiana State Department of Health 

dconrad@isdh.in.gov 

 

Kerri Cornejo 

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) 

kcornejo@hrsa.gov 

 

Monica Cowan 

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy 

(FORHP)mcowan@hrsa.gov 



 

 

2020 VIRTUAL REVERSE SITE VISIT PARTICIPANT LIST 

Sarah Craig 

South Carolina Office of Rural Health 

craig@scorh.net 

 

R. Scott Daniels 

Hawaii Department of Health, Office of Primary 

Care & Rural Health 

scott.daniels@doh.hawaii.gov 

 

Lisa Davis 

Pennsylvania Office of Rural Health 

lad3@psu.edu 

 

Craig Deao 

Studer Group 

craig.deao@studergroup.com 

 

Misty Dennis 

Missouri Office of Rural Health 

misty.dennis@health.mo.gov 

 

David Deutsch  

West Virginia State Office of Rural Health 

david.m.deutsch@wv.gov 

 

Emma Distel 

Minnesota Department of Health Office of Rural 

Health and Primary Care 

emma.distel@state.mn.us 

 

Rebecca Dobert 

Oregon Office of Rural Health 

dobert@ohsu.edu 

 

Denise Dowell  

Lousiana Department of Health, Bureah of Primary 

Care and Rural Health 

denise.dowell@la.gov 

 

Jennifer Edwards  

Pennsylvania Office of Rural Health 

jle312@psu.edu 
 

Dianne Elliott  

Arkansas Office of Rural Health & Primary Care 

dianne.elliott.adh@arkansas.gov 

 

Trenton Engledow  

Texas State Office of Rural Health 

trenton.engledow@texasagriculture.gov 
 

Laima Etchegoyhen  

Nevada Office of Statewide Initiatives 

laimae@med.unr.edu 

 

Scott Eubank  

West Virginia State Office of Rural Health 

scott.s.eubank@wv.gov 
 

Krista Eylar  

Holton Community Hospital 

krista.eylar@rhrjc.org 

 

Lannette Fetzer  

Pennsylvania Office of Rural Health 

lmj29@psu.edu 
 

Jennifer Findley  

Kansas Hospital Education and Research 

Foundation (KHERF) 

jfindley@kha-net.org 
 

Laura Fischer 

Illinois Critical Access Hospital Network (ICAHN) 

lfischer@icahn.org 
 

Shane Ford 

Ohio State Office of Rural Health 

shane.ford@odh.ohio.gov 

mailto:denise.dowell@la.gov


 

 

2020 VIRTUAL REVERSE SITE VISIT PARTICIPANT LIST 

Tricia Franklin 

Alaska Department of Health and Social Services 

tricia.franklin@alaska.gov 

 

Sabrina Frost  

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) 

sfrost@hrsa.gov 

 

John Gale  

Flex Monitoring Team, University of Southern 

Maine 

john.gale@maine.edu 

 

Nick Galvez  

North Carolina Office Of Rural Health 

nick.galvez@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Bethany Gamma  

Alabama Hospital Association 

bgamma@alaha.org 

 

Martina Garcia 

New Mexico Office of Rural Health and Primary 

Care 

martina.garcia@state.nm.us 

 

Rondyann Gerst  

Oregon Office of Rural Health 

gerst@ohsu.edu 

 

Brad Gibbens 

University of North Dakota Center for Rural Health 

brad.gibbens@und.edu 

 

Kenya Gilkey  

Mississippi State Department of Health 

kenya.gilkey@msdh.ms.gov 

 

Laura Grangaard Johnson 

Stratis Health 

lgrangaard@stratishealth.org 
 

Jessica Grote  

Nebraska Office of Rural Health 

jessica.grote@rwhs.org 
 

Nancy Jo Hansen  

Nebraska Office of Rural Health 

nancyjo.hansen@nebraska.gov 
 

Alia Hayes  

New Hampshire State Office of Rural Health 

alia.hayes@dhhs.nh.gov 
 

Britton Herbert  

South Carolina Office of Rural Health 

bherbert@scorh.net 
 

Kiona Hermanson  

National Rural Health Resource Center  

khermanson@ruralcenter.org 
 

Terry Hill  

National Rural Health Resource Center  

thill@ruralcenter.org 
 

Michelle Hoffman  

South Dakota Office of Rural Health 

michelle.hoffman@state.sd.us 
 

Ryan Horsak 

Texas State Office of Rural Health 

ryan.horsak@texasagriculture.gov 
 

Joyce Hospodar  

Arizona Center for Rural Health 

hospodar@arizona.edu 



 

 

2020 VIRTUAL REVERSE SITE VISIT PARTICIPANT LIST 

Leslie Howe  

Montana Department of Public Health and Human 

Services 

lhowe@mt.gov 

 

Dianna Iobst  

Health Education Foundation of West Virginia 

diobst@hefwv.org 

 

Kevin Jacobson  

Wisconsin Office of Rural Health 

kmjacobson2@wisc.edu 

 

Cara James  

Grantmakers In Health (GIH) 

cvjames@gih.org 
 

Celia Jewell 

Flex Monitoring Team, University of Southern 

Maine 

celia.jewell@maine.edu 
 

Kathy Johnston  

Texas State Office of Rural Health 

kathy.johnston@texasagriculture.gov 
 

Bill Jolley  

Tennessee Hospital Association 

bjolley@tha.com 

 

Yvonne Jonk 

Flex Monitoring Team, University of Southern 

Maine 

yvonne.jonk@maine.edu 

 

Pat Justis 

Washington State Department of Health 

patricia.justis@doh.wa.gov 

 

Sara Kahn-Troster  

Flex Monitoring Team, University of Southern 

Maine 

sara.kahntroster@maine.edu 

 

Corie Kaiser  

Oklahoma Office of Rural Health 

corie.kaiser@okstate.edu 

 

Cassandra Kennedy  

Iowa Department of Public Health 

cassie.kennedy@idph.iowa.gov 

 

Alyssa Kennett  

Wyoming Department of Health 

alyssa.kennett@wyo.gov 

 

Jack King  

Montana Flex Program at Montana Health Research 

& Education Foundation/Montana Hospital 

Association 

jack.king@mtha.org 

 

Ruby Kirby  

West Tennessee HealthCare Bolivar Hospital 

ruby.kirby@wth.org 

 

Jane Knight 

Alabama Hospital Association 

jknight@alaha.org 

 

Lindsay Konen  

Montana Hospital Association 

lindsay.konen@mtha.org 

 

Danielle Kunkel  

Washington State Department of Health 

danielle.kunkel@doh.wa.gov 

 



 

 

2020 VIRTUAL REVERSE SITE VISIT PARTICIPANT LIST 

Angie LaFlamme  

National Rural Health Resource Center 

alaflamme@ruralcenter.org 

 

Megan Lahr  

Flex Monitoring Team, University of Minnesota 

lahrx074@umn.edu 

 

Debra Laine  

National Rural Health Resource Center  

dlaine@ruralcenter.org 

 

Amanda Laughter  

Georgia State Office of Rural Health 

amanda.laughter@dch.ga.gov 

 

Tori Leach  

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) 

vleach@hrsa.gov 

 

Lisa Lewis  

West Virginia State Office of Rural Health 

lisa.k.lewis@wv.gov 

 

Marty Link  

South Dakota Department of Health 

marty.link@state.sd.us 

 

Ralph Llewellyn  

Eide Bailly LLP 

rllewellyn@eidebailly.com 

 

Katherine Lloyd  

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) 

klloyd@hrsa.gov 

 

Rose Locklear  

Oregon Office of Rural Health 

locklear@ohsu.edu 

Angie Lockwood  

University of North Dakota Center for Rural Health 

angela.lockwood@und.edu 

 

Debbie Lowenthal  

Alaska State Hospital & Nursing Home Association 

debbie@ashnha.com 

 

Karen Madden  

New York State Office of Rural Health 

karen.madden@health.ny.gov 

 

Kristi Martinsen  

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy 

kmartinsen@hrsa.gov 

 

Carlos Mena  

Health Resources and Services Adminstration  

cmena@hrsa.gov 

 

Kathryn Miller  

Wisconsin Office of Rural Health 

kmiller9@wisc.edu 

 

Michelle Mills  

Colorado Rural Health Center 

mm@coruralhealth.org 

 

Holli Mills  

Utah Office of Primary Care and Rural Health 

hmills@utah.gov 

 

Jeannie Monk  

Alaska State Hospital & Nursing Home Association 

jeannie@ashnha.com 



 

 

2020 VIRTUAL REVERSE SITE VISIT PARTICIPANT LIST 

Ashley Moretz  

Utah Office of Primary Care & Rural Health 

amoretz@utah.gov 
 

Tom Morris  

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) 

tmorris@hrsa.gov 
 

Nathan Morse  

Maine Rural Health and Primary Care 

nathan.morse@maine.gov 
 

Tracy Morton  

National Rural Health Resource Center 

tmorton@ruralcenter.org 
 

Rachel Moscato  

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) 

rmoscato@Hrsa.gov 

 

Ira Moscovice  

Flex Monitoring Team, University of Minnesota 

mosco001@umn.edu 
 

Jeff Nagy  

Michigan Center for Rural Health 

jeff.nagy@affiliate.msu.edu 
 

Stephanie Nantz  

North Carolina Office of Rural Health 

stephanie.nantz@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Andy Naslund  

National Rural Health Resource Center  

anaslund@ruralcenter.org 

 

Stephen Njenga  

Missouri Hospital Association 

snjenga@mhanet.com 

Clarissa Noble  

Virginia Department of Health, Office of Health 

Equity 

clarissa.noble@vdh.virginia.gov 
 

John Nokes  

Washington State Department of Health 

john.nokes@doh.wa.gov 
 

Kim Nordin  

National Rural Health Resource Center 

knordin@ruralcenter.org 
 

Maribel Nunez  

Health Resources and Services Adminstration  

mnunez@hrsa.gov 
 

Sarah O'Connor  

Virginia State Office of Rural Health 

sarah.oconnor@vdh.virginia.gov 
 

Sarah O'Donnell  

Health Resources and Services Adminstration  

sodonnell@hrsa.gov 
 

John Olson  

Vermont Department of Health 

john.olson@vermont.gov 
 

Emerson Ong  

Oregon Office of Rural Health 

onge@ohsu.edu 
 

Abbie Parmenter  

Florida Department of Health 

abbie.parmenter@flhealth.gov 
 

Karen Pearson  

Flex Monitoring Team, Univ. of Southern ME 

karen.pearson@maine.edu 



 

 

2020 VIRTUAL REVERSE SITE VISIT PARTICIPANT LIST 

Josie Petersen  

South Dakota Office of Rural Health 

josie.petersen@state.sd.us 

 

Madeleine Pick  

Flex Monitoring Team, University of Minnesota 

pickx016@umn.edu 

 

George Pink  

Flex Monitoring Team, University of North Carolina 

gpink@ad.unc.edu 
 

Daniel Prokop  

Ohio State Office of Rural Health 

daniel.prokop@odh.ohio.gov 

 

Kanesha Quanimptewa  

Hopi Tribe 

kquanimptewa@hopi.nsn.us 

 

Zora Radosevich  

Minnesota Department of Health Office of Rural 

Health and Primary Care 

zora.radosevich@state.mn.us 

 

Sahira Rafiullah  

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) 

srafiullah@hotmail.com 

 

Jossy Rogers  

Nebraska Health Information Initiative 

jrogers@nehii.org 

 

Ronnie Rom  

Massachusetts Office of Rural Health 

ronnie.rom@state.ma.us 

 

 

Stacie Rothwell  

Oregon Office of Rural Health 

rothwels@ohsu.edu 
 

Monica Rousseau  

Health Resources and Services Adminstration  

mrousseau@hrsa.gov 

 

Rebecca Royer  

Valiant Health Quality Solutions 

rroyer@valianthealth.com 

 

Susan Runyan  

Kansas Hospital Education & Research Foundation 

srunyan@kha-net.org 
 

Chris Salyers  

National Organization of State Offices of Rural 

Health (NOSORH) 

chris.salyers@nosorh.org 
 

Maggie Sauer  

North Carolina Office Of Rural Health 

Maggie.sauer@dhhs.nc.gov 
 

Stephanie Sayegh  

Idaho Bureau of Rural Health & Primary Care 

stephanie.sayegh@dhw.idaho.gov 
 

Ernie Scott  

Kentucky Office of Rural Health 

ernie.scott@uky.edu 
 

Laura Seifert  

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) 

lseifert@hrsa.gov 
 

Robert Shaw  

Texas State Office of Rural Health 

Robert.Shaw@TexasAgriculture.gov 



 

 

2020 VIRTUAL REVERSE SITE VISIT PARTICIPANT LIST 

Lela Shepard  

Florida Department of Health 

lela.shepard@flhealth.gov 

 

Caleb Siem  

National Rural Health Resource Center  

csiem@ruralcenter.org 

 

Brock Slabach  

National Rural Health Association (NRHA) 

bslabach@nrharural.org 

 

Helen Smith  

Charles D. Cook New York Office of Rural Health 

helen.smith@health.ny.gov 

 

Kandi Smith  

Lousiana Department of Health, Bureah of Primary 

Care and Rural Health 

Kandi.Smith@la.gov 

 

Rachel Sprinkle  

Mississippi State Department of Health 

rachel.sprinkle@msdh.ms.gov 

 

Suzanne Stack  

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) 

sstack@hrsa.gov 

 

John Supplitt  

American Hospital Association (AHA) 

jsupplitt@aha.org 

 

Amy Swanson  

Kansas Department of Health and Environment, 

Bureau of Community Health Systems 

Amy.S.Swanson@ks.gov 

 

Naomi Sweeney  

Arkansas Department of Health 

naomi.sweeney@arkansas.gov 

 

Michelle Teachout  

Utah Office of Primary Care and Rural Health 

mteachout@utah.gov 

 

Kaitlin Thomas  

South Dakota Department of Health 

kaitlin.thomas@state.sd.us 

 

Kimberly Thompson  

New York State Office of Rural Health 

Kimberly.thompson@health.ny.gov 

 

Renee Towne  

KPI Ninja 

rtowne@kpininja.com 

 

Courtney Turner  

Health Resources and Services Adminstration  

cturner1@hrsa.gov 
 

Natalia Vargas  

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) 

nvargas@hrsa.gov 

 

Darren Vicenti  

Hopi Health Care Center 

darren.vicenti@ihs.gov 

 

Dawn Waldrip  

Georgia State Office of Rural Health 

dawn.waldrip@dch.ga.gov 

 

Pete Walton  

Oklahoma Office of Rural Health 

pete.walton@okstate.edu 



 

 

2020 VIRTUAL REVERSE SITE VISIT PARTICIPANT LIST 

Jody Ward  

University of North Dakota Center for Rural Health 

jody.ward@und.edu 

 

Bree Watzak  

Texas A&M Center for Optimizing Rural Health 

bwatzak@tamu.edu 

 

Marie Wawrzyniak  

New Hampshire State Office of Rural Health 

marie.wawrzyniak@dhhs.nh.gov 

 

LaNelle Weems  

Mississippi Center for Qualty and Workforce 

lweems@mhanet.org 
 

Karla Weng  

Stratis Health 

kweng@stratishealth.org 
 

Peggy Wheeler  

California Hospital Association 

pwheeler@calhospital.org 
 

Whitney Wiggins  

Health Resources and Services Adminstration  

wwiggins@hrsa.gov 
 

Robyn Williams  

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) 

rwilliams@hrsa.gov 
 

Gary Wingrove  

Mayo Clinic Ambulance Service 

wingrove.gary@mayo.edu 
 

Caroline Wroczynski 

Kansas Department of Health and Environment, 

Bureau of Community Health Systems 

caroline.wroczynski@ks.gov 

Sarah Young  

Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) 

syoung2@hrsa.gov 

 

 


